

**Alinma Tokio Marine Company announces the Interim Financial results
for Three-Month Period ended 30 June 2023**

	Current Quarter	Similar Quarter for Previous year	% Change	Previous Quarter	% Change
Insurance Revenue	86,295	78,837	9.46%	78,164	10.40%
Insurance service expense	(43,532)	(68,813)	-36.74%	(53,911)	-19.25%
Net Expense from Reinsurance contracts held	(29,429)	(7,989)	268.37%	(23,664)	24.36%
Net investment income	3,639	164	2118.90%	2,776	31.09%
Net insurance and investment result	16,862	2,328	624.31%	3,061	450.87%
Profit before zakat and tax	18,731	4,028	365.02%	2,103	790.68%
Total Comprehensive income	18,293	3,761	386.39%	1,754	942.93%

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals

**Alinma Tokio Marine Company announces the Interim Financial results
for Six-Month Period ended 30 June 2023**

	Current Quarter	Similar Quarter for Previous year	% Change
Insurance Revenue	164,459	156,977	4.77%
Insurance service expense	(97,443)	(103,725)	-6.06%
Net Expense from Reinsurance contracts held	(53,093)	(36,442)	45.69%
Net investment income	6,415	2,988	114.69%
Net insurance and investment result	19,923	19,910	0.07%
Profit before zakat and tax	20,834	11,965	74.12%
Total Comprehensive income	20,047	11,518	74.05%

	Current Quarter	Similar Quarter for Previous year	% Change
Total shareholders equity(there are no minority rights)	274,810	255,728	7.46%
Profit (loss) per share	0.66	0.36	83.33%

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals